### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gregg Knudten		09/11/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Deborah Knudten	
Street Address:	2303 RR 620 S. Ste. 135, Box 343	
City:	Lakeway	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78734	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77573038	BOOMERS ROCK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (760)494-3014

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Eric@icipLaw.com

Correspondent Name: Eric Hanscom

Address Line 1: 7395 Portage Way

Address Line 4: Carlsbad, CALIFORNIA 92011

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Eric Hanscom

 Signature:
 /Eric Hanscom/

 Date:
 09/22/2009

Total Attachments: 1 source=Knudten#page1.tif

\_\_OP \$40.00 7

TRADEMARK REEL: 004065 FRAME: 0721

# Boomers Rule & Boomers Rock Gregg Knudten – Founder

**September 11, 2009** 

I Gregg Knudten desire to have my wife Deborah Knudten of 2303 RR 620 S. Ste. 135, box 343, Lakeway Texas, 78734 added as a owner on US Trademark number 3,607,467 and US Trademark Application number 77573038.

Thank You,

**Gregg Knudten** 

2303 RR 620 S. Ste. 135 Box 343 Lakeway, Tx. 78734 (512) 633-5827

**RECORDED: 09/22/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004065 FRAME: 0722